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Hartzsprung-Russell Diagram for Stars in the Solar Neighborhood

T T T T T T

.. Supergionts .,

White dwarfs

L

L

25.000

10,000

6000

— Temperature (K)

10

15

Absolute Magnitude







Star A

Star B

Star C

Star D

Star E

Absolute 

  10

  4

  -7

  -5

  7
Magnitude

Apparent

  10

-11

  3

  -2

 2
Magnitude

Temperature

2,800

5,800

27,000

3,000

18,000

1. Which star has the greatest luminosity?

2. Which star appears brightest?

3. Which stars appear brighter than they actually are?
4. What does it mean if a star appears brighter than it is?

5. Which stars appear dimmer than they actually are?

6. What does it mean if a star appears dimmer than it is?

7. Which star appears to be the same brightness as it is from 10 parsecs?

8. What does it mean if a star appears to have the same brightness?

9. Place the stars in order from closest to farthest:
10. Which star is a supergiant? 
  What do you know about supergiants?
11. Which star is a white dwarf? 
  What do you know about white dwarfs?
12. Which stars are on the main sequence? 


What do you know about main sequence stars?
13. On the main sequence, as stars get more massive, they also get:

14. On the main sequence, compare the “lifetime” of blue stars to “red” stars and explain the difference.

t/t☼ = (M/M☼) / (L/L☼) 



15. What is the relative lifespan of a star that has a luminosity of 1000 L☼    






and a mass of 50 M☼?
 t/t☼ = lifetime of star compared to Sun

 M/M☼ = mass of star compared to Sun

16. What is the relative lifespan of a star that has a luminosity of 0.001 L☼     L/L☼ = luminosity of star compared to Sun 
and a mass of .2 M☼?
 t☼ = 10 billion years
17. A star has a relative lifespan of 0.1 t/t☼ and has a luminosity of 500 L☼ , What is the relative mass of the star?
